

May 18, 2022

То **Corporate Relations BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-4000 01 (Security Code: 534615)

The Manager (Listing Department) National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051 (Symbol: NECCLTD)

## **INTIMATION REGARDING RECEIPT OF INTIMATION FOR ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE** SUB: CERTIFICATES UNDER REGULATION 39(3) OF SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015.

Dear Sir(s)

Intimation is given in continuation to our earlier letter dated May, 10 2022 received intimation from RTA, M/s MAS Services Limited dated May 17, 2022 and pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, regarding issue of Duplicate Share Certificate and details as under:

S. No.	Name of the Shareholder	Folio No	New Share Certificate No.	Distincti	No. of	
				From	То	Shares
1	Sunder Jain	0001118	21317-21320	000174151	000174550	400
			21321	014189735	014190934	1200

You are requested to kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt

**Thanking You** 

Yours Sincerely` For North Eastern Carrying Corporation Limited

For North Eastern Carrying Corporation Ltd.

**Company Secretary** 

(Mamta Bisht) **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** 

BSE LIMITED PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS DALAL STREET MUMBAI 400001

## Unit : NORTH EASTERN CARRYING CORPN LTD

SUB: INFORMATION REGARDING ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE

Dear Sir,

We have issued the letter of confirmation to shareholder/ claiment to claim against following duplicate share

certificate(s)

in an electronic mode as detailed below: -

FOLIO NO.	OLD CERT	NEW CERT	NO OF SHARE	DIST FROM	DIST TO	NAME
0001118	971	21317	100	174151	174250	SUNDER JAIN
0001118	972	21318	100	174251	174350	SUNDER JAIN
0001118	973	21319	100	174351	174450	SUNDER JAIN
0001118	974	21320	. 100	174451	174550	SUNDER JAIN
0001118	20760	21321	1200	14189735	14190934	SUNDER JAIN

for MAS SERVICES LIMITED

NANAK CHAND PAL (EXTN. 254) PS: Please quote our reference number in all correspondences.

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED EXCHANGE PLAZA BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX BANDRA EAST MUMBAI 400051